
The 2023 Super Series by the British Superkart Racing Club

F250 Mono              Cadwell Park                Anglesey            Donington Park              Snetterton              Silverstone               Oulton Park

Pos. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TOTAL

1 Lee Plain 0 25 25 25 30 25 30 30 30 0 30 30 25 30 25 30 25 30 445

2 Paul Platt 30 30 30 30 25 0 25 0 14 30 25 22 22 25 30 25 30 25 418

3 Kirk Cattermole 22 20 22 14 20 30 22 0 18 25 10 25 30 22 22 0 22 0 324

4 Tom Hatfield 25 22 20 22 22 22 20 25 25 22 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 243

5 Richard Connick 12 0 8 8 12 16 16 18 8 16 18 14 10 14 16 12 18 14 230

6 Shaun Lombardo 20 16 16 12 18 20 18 0 20 18 0 0 16 0 12 0 0 16 202

7 Aaron Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 16 0 0 0 12 16 18 20 20 22 148

8 Rob Randall 0 0 0 0 4 8 14 0 22 14 16 12 8 12 10 0 0 20 140

9 Thomas Baldwin 0 0 0 20 8 0 Disc. 20 0 20 0 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 128

10 Sam Hempshall 0 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 18 0 20 22 0 0 118

11 Luke Clemson 18 0 10 16 16 18 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

12 John Busby 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 16 2 10 0 0 4 10 0 16 16 10 95

13 Michael Parr 16 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 14 0 0 0 92

14 Chris Balderson 0 8 0 6 14 12 0 0 1 12 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

15 Luke Burton 14 10 12 0 6 14 0 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82

16 John Reader 0 4 0 4 0 6 0 10 6 0 0 0 1 6 6 14 0 12 69

17 Daniel Jerred 10 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 4 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

18 Mark Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 18 0 18 50

19 Chris Mackey 0 0 6 1 2 0 6 6 1 6 12 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 45

20 Luke O'Rourke 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 0 10 0 0 0 2 8 4 0 0 0 42

21 Michael Goff 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

22 Ollie Holmes 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

23 Michael Allsop-Brown 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

24 Alex Dudley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 James Hassall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Don Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ian Luto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Rob Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Paul Glenister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Kevin Dudley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Ben Ardern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Jon Plaskitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ian Challinor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Rob Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Drivers Dropped Scores Indicated Disc = Disqualified.        Disqualifications must count as a scoring round!

Drivers drop their three worst scores

Points will be awarded in each race

as follows: -    

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th

30 25 22 20 18 16 14 12 10 8 6 4 2

Plus, one point to all other finishers

F250 Mono              Cadwell Park                Anglesey            Donington Park              Snetterton              Silverstone               Oulton Park

Pos. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TOTAL

1 Lee Plain D 25 25 25 30 25 30 30 30 D 30 30 D 30 25 30 25 30 420

2 Paul Platt 30 30 30 30 25 D 25 D D 30 25 22 22 25 30 25 30 25 404

3 Kirk Cattermole 22 20 22 14 20 30 22 D 18 25 10 25 30 22 22 D 22 D 324

4 Tom Hatfield 25 22 20 22 22 22 20 25 25 22 D 18 D D 0 0 0 0 243

5 Richard Connick 12 D D D 12 16 16 18 8 16 18 14 10 14 16 12 18 14 214

6 Shaun Lombardo 20 16 16 12 18 20 18 D 20 18 D D 16 0 12 0 0 16 202

7 Aaron Powell D D D 0 0 0 12 12 16 0 0 0 12 16 18 20 20 22 148

8 Rob Randall D D D 0 4 8 14 0 22 14 16 12 8 12 10 0 0 20 140

9 Thomas Baldwin D D D 20 8 0 Disc. 20 0 20 0 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 128

10 Sam Hempshall D 18 D 18 D 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 18 0 20 22 0 0 118

11 Luke Clemson 18 D 10 16 16 18 D 22 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

12 John Busby D D D 0 1 0 10 16 2 10 0 0 4 10 0 16 16 10 95

13 Michael Parr 16 12 18 D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 14 0 0 0 92

14 Chris Balderson D 8 D 6 14 12 D 0 1 12 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

15 Luke Burton 14 10 12 D 6 14 D 14 12 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82

16 John Reader D 4 D 4 D 6 0 10 6 0 0 0 1 6 6 14 0 12 69

17 Daniel Jerred 10 6 D 2 D D 0 8 4 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

18 Mark Radford D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 18 0 18 50

19 Chris Mackey D D 6 1 2 D 6 6 1 6 12 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 45

20 Luke O'Rourke D D D 0 0 10 8 0 10 0 0 0 2 8 4 0 0 0 42

21 Michael Goff D 14 14 D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

22 Ollie Holmes D D D 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

23 Michael Allsop-Brown 8 D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

24 Alex Dudley D D D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 James Hassall D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Don Kennedy D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ian Luto D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Rob Austin D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Paul Glenister D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Kevin Dudley D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Ben Ardern D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Jon Plaskitt D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ian Challinor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Rob Austin D D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D  =  Drivers Dropped Scores

Lee Plain is the F250 Mono 2023 Super Series Champion


